Dual Master Programm mit
Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology (KAIST)

Daejeon, Sudkorea
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Ansprechpersonen:
Dr. Amin Velji, Institut fir Kolbenmaschinen, IFKM amin.velji@kit.edu

Prof. Thomas Koch, Institut fur Kolbenmaschinen, IFKM thomas.a.koch@kit.edu
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Das Dual Master Programm mit KAIST
richtet sich an Studierende im Masterstudiengang Maschinenbau.

Dauer: 2 Semester
Es kann innerhalb des Masterstudiums entweder am Anfang, in der Mitte
oder Ende (incl. Masterarbeit) absolviert werden.

Den von KAIST angenommenen Studierenden werden die
Studiengebuhren bei KAIST erlassen. Fir die Reisekosten empfiehlt sich
z.B. ein DAAD-Stipendium zu beantragen.

Bewerbung: ca. ein Jahr zuvor beim Programmbeauftragten
Prof. Thomas Koch, Institut fir Kolbenmaschinen, IFKM
thomas.a.koch@Kkit.edu

oder

Dr. Amin Velji, Institut fur Kolbenmaschinen, IFKM
amin.velji@kit.edu

KAIST-Info: http://www.kaist.edu/html/en/index.html
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Research Fields KAIST
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KAIST Facts & Figures (in2011)

Faculty

Professors
Associate Professors
Assistant Professors
(Female professors)
(Foreign professors)

Administrative Staff

Colleges
Schools
Departments
Divisions

Professional Graduate
Schools

Interdisciplinary
Programs

® o Engineering for Mankind
_ \*

588

328

116

144

6.6%
8.3%
474

19

10

10

Students

BS

M.S

Ph.D

(Female students)
(Foreign students)

Graduations

KAIST Institutes
Total Budget

Government (Support)
Research Grants
Donations & etc.

Campus Area
(Daedeok, Seoul, ICC)

10,396
4,710
2,529
3,157

21%
5.3%
43,306

6

720 Billion
Won

24%
64%
12%

1,543,015
m?2

KAIST




Dual Degree Program KAIST
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e Karlsruhe Institute of Technology, Germany (March 2009)
Agreement on Dual Degree MS Program

ﬂ(IT

VARSI

il
—ap-
i

f— Ecole Nationale
Ml Supérieure des Mines
17 SAINT-ETIENNE \ /

/

neeri : (as of Nov. 2012)
m Engineering for ManKind



Excellence KAIST

Ranked the 1st for four consecutive years

o 2008 BK21 Evaluation: (1) KAIST (2) Seoul National Univ. (3) Hanyang Univ.
® 2009 BK21 Evaluation: (1) KAIST (2) Seoul National Univ. (3) Yonsei Univ.
® 2010 BK21 Evaluation: (1) KAIST (2) Seoul National Univ. (3) Yonsei Univ.
_® 2011 BK21 Evaluation: Selected as the Best Team (No ranking was officially known in 2011) )
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KAIST - Korea Advanced Institute of Science &
Technology

[+
QS World University Rankings®

2015/16

3 v HE | O i | O

|153-3 |2c-13
STATUS RESEARCH FOCUS
SIZE < 121000 AGE < 50 years Public Very High Comprehensive

Korea Advanced Institute of Science & Technology is facing with the increasing importance of and demand for highly qualified scientists and engineers
to support Korea?s industrialization, following the implementation of economic development plans since 1962. It is the now first research-oriented
science and technology graduate school in Korea. Its mission is as follows: Education and training of highly qualified scientists and engineers equipped
with theoretical and practical expertise. Participation in mid- to long-term government research projects and basic and applied research for the
technology. Provision of research platforms to other research institutes and enterprises.

accumulation of Korea?s competitiveness in science and
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Benefits for Foreign Students KAIST

v Full scholarship to all students
* Full scholarship (tuition and fees)

v' Courses taught in English

v Dormitory
* Dormitories on campus for all students (dormitory fee: appr. 86,000KRW)

v On-camps medical service
* Minor wounds and illnesses are treated at an on-campus clinic for free.
* For more serious illnesses, high quality professional medical service is offered
on campus at the Pappalardo Medical Center

v Library
* Two major libraries; science library and undergraduate branch library
* A bookstore and a cafeteria

v' Sports facilities
* For table tennis, tennis, soccer, racket ball, badminton, volley ball and basket ball
* Swimming pools and fitness centers
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For further information, please visit the following websites:

KAIST http://www.kaist.ac.kr
ME Department http://me.kaist.ac.kr
&




